

Instructions for use

1. **Age appropriateness:** Limited to specified ages to prevent accidental swallowing.
2. **Proper use:** Use according to function (interlocking/stacking, etc.), never throw, bite, or press.
3. **Assembly:** Install according to the illustration, ensuring that all parts are secure.

Safety precautions

1. **Supervision:** Adult supervision is always required during use to prevent accidents involving young children.
2. **Environment:** Keep away from fire, water sources, and sharp objects. Do not use in high temperature or humid environments.
3. **Inspection:** Regularly check for damage/burrs, and stop using immediately if any abnormalities are found.
4. **Certification:** Complies with safety standards (EN71/ASTM) and must not be altered.

Maintenance and care

1. **Cleaning:** Wipe with a soft cloth, do not soak or use chemical cleaners, and let it air dry.
2. **Refinement:** Use fine sandpaper to sand burrs along the grain direction.
3. **Storage:** Should be stored in a dry, well-ventilated area, avoiding direct sunlight, heavy pressure, and humid environments.

Bedienungsanleitung

1. **Altersgerechte Anwendung:** Nur für die angegebene Altersgruppe geeignet, um versehentliches Verschlucken zu verhindern.
2. **Richtige Anwendung:** Gemäß der Funktion (z. B. Verriegelung/Stapelbarkeit) verwenden, nicht werfen, beißen oder drücken.
3. **Montage:** Gemäß der Abbildung installieren und sicherstellen, dass alle Teile fest sitzen.

Sicherheitsvorkehrungen

1. **Aufsicht:** Bei der Benutzung muss stets eine Aufsicht durch Erwachsene gewährleistet sein, um Unfälle bei kleinen Kindern zu vermeiden.
2. **Umgebung:** Halten Sie sich von Feuerquellen, Wasserquellen und scharfen Gegenständen fern. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in Umgebung mit hohen Temperaturen oder hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit.
3. **Überprüfung:** Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig auf Beschädigungen/Grate und stellen Sie die Nutzung sofort ein, wenn etwas nicht in Ordnung ist.
4. **Zertifizierung:** Entspricht den Sicherheitsstandards (EN71/ASTM) und darf nicht verändert werden.

Wartung und Pflege

1. **Reinigung:** Mit einem weichen Tuch abwischen, nicht einweichen oder chemische Reinigungsmittel verwenden, und an der Luft trocknen lassen.
2. **Feinbearbeitung:** Mit feinem Schleifpapier entlang der Maserung die Unebenheiten abschleifen.
3. **Lagerung:** An einem trockenen, gut belüfteten Ort aufbewahren, vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung, starkem Druck und feuchter Umgebung schützen.

Köyttöohje

1. Ikärajoitus: Vain tiettyyn ikään sopiva käyttö, jotta vältetään vahingolliselta nielemiseltä.
2. Oikea käyttö: Käytä toiminnon mukaan (esim. lukitus/pinoaminen), älä heitä, purra tai purista.
3. Kokoaminen: Asenna ohjeliden mukaan ja varmista, että kaikki osat ovat tukevasti paikallaan

Turvatoimenpiteet

1. Valvonta: Käytön aikana tulee aina olla aikuisen valvonta, jotta pienet lapset eivät loukkaantuisi.
2. Ympäristö: Pidä tuote poissa lämmönlähteistä, vesistä ja teräivistä esineistä.
Älä käytä korkeassa lämpötilassa tai kosteassa ympäristössä.
3. Tarkastus: Tarkista säännöllisesti, onko tuotteessa vaurioita/kulmia, ja lopeta käyttö välittömästi, jos havaitset poikkeavuuksia.
4. Sertifiointi: Tuote on turvallisuusstandardien (EN71/ASTM) mukainen, eikä sitä saa muuttaa.

Huolto ja vlläpito

1. Puhdistus: Pyyhi pehmeällä liinalla, älä upota esinettä veteen tai käytä kemikaaleja puhdistukseen, vaan anna sen kuivua luonnollisesti.
2. Viimeistely: Hio karheita kohtia hienolla hiomapaperilla pitkin pintojen rakennetta.
3. Säilytys: Säilytä esine kuivassa ja hyvin tuuletetussa paikassa, jossa se ei ole auringonvalon suorassa alaisuudessa, eikä altistu painolle tai kosteudelle.

Инструкция по использованию

1. **Возрастные ограничения:** Использовать только в соответствии с указанным возрастным диапазоном, чтобы предотвратить случайное проглатывание.
2. **Правильное использование:** Использовать в соответствии с функцией (например, взаимозапирающимися или складывающимися элементами), не бросать, не грызть и не нажимать на них.
3. **Сборка:** Устанавливать в соответствии с инструкцией, чтобы все элементы были надежно закреплены.

Меры предосторожности по безопасности

1. **Надзор:** При использовании всегда должен присутствовать взрослый, чтобы предотвратить возможные несчастные случаи с детьми.
2. **Окружение:** Держите вдали от источников огня, воды и острых предметов. Не используйте в условиях высокой температуры или влажности.
3. **Проверка:** Регулярно проверяйте на предмет повреждений/засенцев, при обнаружении каких-либо неисправностей немедленно прекратите использование.
4. **Сертификация:** Соответствует стандартам безопасности (EN71/ASTM), не допускается внесение изменений.

Техническое обслуживание и ремонт

1. **Уход:** протирайте мягкой тканью, не замачивайте и не используйте химические чистящие средства, оставьте для естественной сушки.
2. **Полировка:** используйте мелкую наждачную бумагу, чтобы отшлифовать засеницы в направлении текстуры.
3. **Хранение:** хранящийся товар должен находиться в сухом и хорошо проветриваемом месте, избегая при этом прямого солнечного света, давления и влажной среды.

Instruções de utilização

- 1.Adequado para idades: Utilizar apenas para as idades especificadas, para evitar ingestão accidental.
- 2.Utilização correta: Utilizar de acordo com a função (interbloqueio/empilhamento, etc.), nunca atirar, morder ou pressionar.
- 3.Montagem: Instalar de acordo com as ilustrações, garantindo que todas as peças estão seguras.

Precauções de segurança

- 1.Supervisão: Durante a utilização, é sempre necessária a supervisão de um adulto para evitar acidentes com crianças pequenas.
- 2.Ambiente: Deve ser mantido longe de fontes de calor, água e objetos pontiagudos. Não utilize em ambientes de alta temperatura ou húmidos.
- 3.Inspecção: Verifique regularmente se existem danos/rebarbas e, se houver alguma anomalia, pare de usar imediatamente.
- 4.Certificação: Em conformidade com as normas de segurança (EN71/ASTM), não pode ser alterado.

Manutenção e conservação

- 1.Limpeza: Limpe com um pano macio, não mergulhe nem use produtos de limpeza químicos e deixe secar naturalmente.
- 2.Refinação: Use lixa fina para lixar as rebarbas na direção do grão.
- 3.Armazenamento: Deve ser armazenado numa área seca e bem ventilada, evitando a luz solar direta, pressão e ambientes húmidos.

Инструкции за употреба

1. **Възрастова приложимост:** Използвайте само за определена възраст, за да предотвратите случайно поглъщане.
2. **Правилна употреба:** Използвайте според функцията (заклучване/подреждане и т.н.), никога не хвърляйте, халете или натискайте.
3. **Сглоб яване:** Инсталирайте според илюстрацията, като се уверите, че всички части са стабилни

Предпазни мерки за безопасност

1. **Надзор:** Винаги е необходим надзор от възрастен по време на употреба, за да се предотвратят инциденти с малки деца.
2. **Околна среда:** Трябва да се държи далеч от източници на огън, вода и остро предмети. Не използвайте във високотемпературна или влажна среда.
3. **Проверка:** Редовно проверявайте за повреди/грапавини и незабавно спрете употребата, ако има аномалии.
4. **Сертификация:** Съответства на стандартите за безопасност (EN71/ASTM) и не трябва да се променя.

Поддръжка и обслужване

1. **Почистване:** Избрышете с мека кърпа, не накисвайте и не използвайте химически почистващи препарати, оставете да изсъхне естествено.
2. **Прецизиране:** Използвайте фина шкурка, за да изшкурите неравностите по посока на текстурата.
3. **Съхранение:** Трябва да се съхранява на сухо и добре проветриво място, като се избягва пряка слънчева светлина, силен натиск и влажна среда.

Naudojimo instrukcijos

1. **Amžiaus tinkamumas:** skirtas naudoti tik nurodyto amžiaus asmenims, siekiant išvengti atsitiktinio prarijimo.
2. **Tinkamas naudojimas:** naudokite pagal funkcija (uzraktas / krovimas ir kt.), nemečykite, nekąskite ir nespauskite.
3. **Surinkimas:** sumontuokite pagal iliustraciją, užtikrindami, kad visos dalys būtų tvirtos

Saugos priemonės

1. **Priežiūra:** naudojant visada reikalinga suaugusiojo priežiūra, kad mažvaikai nepatirtų nelaimingų atsitikimų.
2. **Aplinka:** laikykite atokiau nuo ugnies, vandens ir aštrių daiktų. Nenaudokite aukštoje temperatūroje arba drėgnoje aplinkoje.
3. **Patikrinimas:** reguliariai tikrinkite, ar nėra pažeidimų / įtrūkimų, jei pastebėjote kokių nors anomalijų, nedelsdami nustokite naudoti.
4. **Sertifikavimas:** atitinka saugos standartus (EN71/ASTM), negalima keisti.

Priežiūra ir aptarnavimas

1. **Valymas:** nuvalykite minkštu skudurėliu, nemirkykite ir nenaudokite cheminių valiklių, leiskite natūraliai išdžiūti.
2. **Apdaila:** smulkiu sivriniu popieriumi nusikvokite įbrėžimus išgai tekstūros.
3. **Laikymas:** laikykite sausoje, gerai vėdinamoje vietoje, venkite tiesioginių saulės spindulių, didelio slėgio ir drėgnos aplinkos.

Upute za uporabu

1. **Primjerenost za određenu dob:** Namijenjeno je samo za određenu dob kako bi se spriječio slučajno gutanje.
2. **Pravilna upotreba:** Koristiti prema funkciji (zaključivanje/sklapanje itd.), a ne bacati, gristi ili pritiskati.
3. **Montaža:** Postaviti prema uputama na slici kako bi se osigurala stabilnost svih dijelova

Sigurnosne mjere opreza

1. **Nadzor:** Tijekom upotrebe uvijek je potreban nadzor odrasle osobe kako bi se spriječio nezgodu kod male djece.
2. **Okruženje:** Treba biti udaljeno od izvora topline, vode i oštih predmeta. Ne koristiti u uvjetima visoke temperature ili vlage.
3. **Provjera:** Redovito provjeravati postoje li oštećenja/trnci, a u slučaju nepravilnosti odmah prekinuti upotrebu.
4. **Certifikacija:** U skladu je sa sigurnosnim standardima (EN71/ASTM), ne smije se mijenjati.

Održavanje i servis

1. **Čišćenje:** Očistite mekom krpom, ne potapajte u vodu niti koristite kemijska sredstva za čišćenje, a zatim ostavite da se osuši na prirodan način.
2. **Detaljno brusenje:** Koristite finu brusni papir, izglacajte oštre rubove u skladu s teksturom.
3. **Skladištenje:** Treba ga čuvati u suhom i dobro prozračenom prostoru, izbjegavajući izravnu sunčevu svjetlost, pritisak i vlažnu okolinu.

Lietosšanas instrukcija

1. **Piemērotība vecumam:** lietojams tikai noteiktā vecuma grupā, lai novērstu nejausīgu norisānu.
2. **Pareiza lietošana:** lietojiet atbilstošā funkcijai (piemēram, savienojot/uzkraujot), nedrīkst mest, graužt vai spiest.
3. **Montāža:** uzstādiet atbilstošā attēlam, lai nodrošinātu visu detaļu stabilitāti

Drošības preventīvie pasākumi

1. **Uzraudzība:** Lietosšanas laikā vienmēr jābūt pieaugušo uzraudzībai, lai novērstu iespējamus negadījumus ar maziem bērniem.
2. **Vide:** Jātur tālāk no uguns, ūdens un asiem priekšmetiem. Nekādā gadījumā nedrīkst lietot augstā temperatūrā vai mitrā vidē.
3. **Pārbaude:** Regulāri pārbaudiet, vai nav bojājumu/asām daļām, un, ja ir kādas problēmas, nekavējoties pārtrauciet lietošanu.
4. **Sertifikācija:** Atbilst drošības standartiem (EN71/ASTM), un to nedrīkst modificēt.

Apkope un uzturēšana

1. **Tīrīšana:** notīriet ar mīkstu drānu, neiegremdējiet un neizmantojiet ķīmiskos tīrīšanas līdzekļus, Jaujiet tai dabiski izgat.
2. **Apstrāde:** izmantojiet smalku smilšu pāpīru, lai noņemtu neregularitātes, slīpējot līdztekstūras virzienā.
3. **Uzglabāšana:** uzglabājiet to sausā un labi vēdināmā vietā, izvairoties no tiešiem saules stariem, spēcīgas spiediena ledarbības un mitras vides.

Mode d' emploi

- 1.Âge applicable : limité à l' âge spécifique uniquement pour éviter toute ingestion accidentelle .
- 2.Utilisation correcte : utiliser selon la fonction (emboîtement/empilement, etc.), ne jamais le tordre, mordre ou appuyer.
- 3.Assemblage : installer conformément aux illustrations, en vous assurant que toutes les pièces sont bien fixées.

Mesures de prévention de la sécurité

- 1.Supervision : Il est toujours nécessaire d' avoir un adulte pour surveiller lors de l' utilisation, afin d' éviter les accidents chez les jeunes enfants.
- 2.Environnement : Éloignez-vous des sources de feu, d' eau et des objets pointus. Ne pas utiliser dans des environnements à haute température ou humides.
- 3.Vérification : Inspectez régulièrement pour détecter d' éventuels dommages ou éclats, et arrêtez immédiatement l' utilisation en cas d' anomalie.
4. Certification : Conforme aux normes de sécurité (EN71/ASTM), ne doit pas être modifié.

Maintenance et entretien

- 1.Nettoyage : Essuyez avec un chiffon doux, ne pas tremper ou utiliser de nettoyeurs chimiques, et laissez sécher naturellement.
- 2.Retouche : Utilisez du papier de verre fin pour poncer les bavures dans le sens du grain.
- 3.Stockage : Doit être stocké dans un endroit sec et bien ventilé, à l' abri de la lumière directe du soleil, de la forte pression et de l' humidité.

Használati utasítás

- 1.Életkori alkalmasság: Kizárólag a megadott életkorúak számára használható a véletlen lenyelés elkerülése érdekében.
- 2.Helyes használat: A funkcionak megfelelően használja (összekapcsolás/egymásra rakás stb.), soha ne dobja, harapja vagy nyomja össze.
- 3.Összeszerelés: A mellékelt ábra szerint szerelje össze, ügyelve arra, hogy minden alkatrész szilárdan rögzítve legyen.

Biztonsági óvintézkedések

- 1.Felügyelet: Használat közben mindig felnőtt felügyelete szükséges a kisgyermek baleseteinek elkerülése érdekében.
- 2.Környezet: Tartsa távol tűztől, vízforrástól és éles tárgyaktól. Ne használja magas hőmérsékletű vagy nedves környezetben.
- 3.Ellenőrzés: Rendszeresen ellenőrizze, hogy nincs-e sérülés/sorja, és rendellenesség esetén azonnal hagyja abba a használatát.
- 4.Tanúsítvány: Megfelel a biztonsági szabványoknak (EN71/ASTM), nem módosítható.

Karbantartás és ápolás

- 1.Tisztítás: Törölje le puha ruhával, ne áztassa vagy használjon vegyi tisztítószereket, hagyja természetes módon megszáradni.
- 2.Finomítás: Használjon finom csiszolópapírt a sorják csiszolásához a szemcsék irányában.
- 3.Tárolás: Száraz, jól szellőző helyen tárolandó, kerülje a közvetlen napfényt, a nagy nyomást és a nedves környezetet.

Инструкија з використання

- 1.Видповідність віку: використовувати лише для зазначеного віку, цоф уникнути випадкового проковтування.
- 2.Правильне використання: використовувати відповідно до функції (замкнення/накладання тоцо), не кидати, не гризти та не натискати.
- 3.Збірка: здійснювати збірку відповідно до малонка, забезпечуючи надійне кріплення всіх частин.

Запобіжні заходи безпеки

- 1.Нагляд: під час використання завжди потрібн нагляд дорослих, цоф уникнути нещасних випадків у дітей.
- 2.Оточення: необхідно тримати подалі від вогню, води та гострих предметів. Не використовувати в умовах високої температури або вологості.
- 3.Перевірка: регулярно перевіряти на наявність пошкоджень/задинок, при виявленні несправностей негайно припинити використання.
4. Сертифікація: відповідає стандартам безпеки (EN71/ASTM), не допускається зміна.

Технічне обслуговування та догляд

- 1.Очищення: протирайте м'якою тканиною, не замочуйте та не використовуйте хімічні засоби для чищення, дайте виробу висохнути природним шляхом.
2. Полірування: використовуйте дрібнозернистий наждачний папір для видалення задинок уздовж текстури.
3. Зберігання: зберігайте в сухому та добре провітрюваному місці, уникайте прямого сонячного світла, надмірного тиску та вологи.

Návod na použitie

- 1.Veková vhodnosť: "Používajte len pre určený vek, aby ste predišli náhodnému prehltnutiu.
- 2.Správne používanie: Používajte podľa funkcie (prepojenie/sthovanie atď.), nikdy nehádzajte, nehryzte ani netlačte.
- 3.Montáž: "Nainštalujte podľa obrázkov, uistite sa, že sú všetky diely pevné

Bezpečnostné opatrenia

- 1.Dohľad: Počas používania je vždy potrebný dohľad dospelého, aby sa predišlo nehodám u malých detí.
- 2.Prostredie: Mal by byť ďaleko od zdrojov ohňa, vody a ostrých predmetov. Nepoužívajte ho v prostredí s vysokou teplotou alebo vlhkosťou.
- 3.Kontrola: Pravidelne kontrolujte, či nie je poškodený/osťchaný, ak zistíte akékoľvek abnormality, okamžite ho prestaňte používať.
- 4.Certifikácia: Splňa bezpečnostné normy (EN71/ASTM), nesmie sa meniť.

Údržba a starostlivosť

- 1.Cistenie: Utrite mäkkou handričkou, nenamáčajte ani nepoužívajte chemické čistiace prostriedky, nechajte prirodzene vyschnúť.
- 2.Oprava: Použite jemný brúsny papier a brúste pozdĺž smeru vlákien.
- 3.Skladovanie: Skladujte v suchom, dobre vetranom priestore, vyhýbajte sa priamemu slnečnému žiareniu, silnému tlaku a vlhkému prostrediu.

Navodila za uporabo

1. **Primernost glede na starost:** Samo za določeno starost, da preprečite nenamerno pozlijanje.
2. **Pravilna uporaba:** Uporabljajte v skladu s funkcijo (medsebojno zaklepanje/zlaganje itd.), nikoli ne mečite, grizite ali pritiskajte.
3. **Sestavljanje:** Sledite ilustracijam za namestitvev in zagotovite, da so vsi deli trdno pritrjeni.

Varnostni ukrepi

1. **Nadzor:** Med uporabo je vedno potreben nadzor odrasle osebe, da preprečite nesreče pri majhnih otrocih.
2. **Okolje:** Hranite stran od virov ognja, vode in ostrih predmetov.
Ne uporabljajte v vročem ali vlažnem okolju.
3. **Pregled:** Redno preverjajte morebitne poškodbe/robove, in če opazite kakršne koli nepravilnosti, takoj prenehajte z uporabo.
4. **Certificiranje:** Skladen z varnostnimi standardi (EN71/ASTM), ne spreminjajte.

Vzdrževanje in nega

1. **Čiščenje:** Obrisite z mehko krpo, ne namakajte ali uporabljajte kemikalij. Čistite in pustite, da se naravno posuši.
2. **Fino popravilo:** Z drobnim brusnim papirjem brusite vzdolž smeri zrn.
3. **Shranjevanje:** Shranjujte v suhem in dobro prezračenem prostoru, izogibajte se neposredni sončni svetlobi, močnemu pritisku in vlažnemu okolju.

Bruksanvisning

- 1.Äldersanpassning: Endast för angiven ålder för att förhindra oavskitlig sväljning.
2. Korrekt användning: Använd enligt funktion (låsa ihop/stapla etc.), kasta aldrig, bita eller trycka.
3. Montering: Följ illustrationen för installation och se till att alla delar är stabila.

Säkerhetsåtgärder

- 1.Övervakning: Det är alltid nödvändigt med vuxenövervakning vid användning för att förhindra olyckor med små barn.
- 2.Miljö: Håll dig borta från eldkällor, vattenkällor och vassa föremål. Använd inte i hög värme eller fuktig miljö.
3. Kontroll: Kontrollera regelbundet för skador/burr, och sluta använda om det finns avvikelser.
4. Certifiering: Uppfyller säkerhetsstandarder (EN71/ASTM) och får inte ändras.

Underhåll och skötsel

- 1.Rengöring: Torka av med en mjuk trasa, undvik att blötlägga eller använda kemiska rengöringsmedel, låt det torka naturligt.
2. Finbearbetning: Använd fänt sandpapper för att slipa bort eventuella grader i träets riktning.
3. Förvaring: Förvara på en torr och välventilerad plats, skydda mot direkt solijus, tung belastning och fuktiga förhållanden.

사용 설명서

- 1.연령 적합성: 지정된 연령에 한해 사용하여 실수로 먹기 쉬운 부분을 방지하세요.
- 2.올바른 사용: 기능에 따라 사용하세요 (맞물림/쌓기 등), 던지거나 입거나 압력을 가하지 마세요.
- 3.조립: 그림에 따라 설치하여 각 부품이 안정적으로 고정되었는지 확인하세요.

안전 예방 조치

- 1.감독: 사용 시 항상 어린이가 부상을 입지 않도록 성인의 감독이 필요합니다.
- 2.환경: 물, 물, 날카로운 물체로부터 멀리 두어야 합니다. 고온 또는 습한 환경에서는 사용하지 마십시오.
- 3.점검: 정기적으로 손상/날카로운 부분이 없는지 확인하고, 이상이 있을 경우 즉시 사용을 중단하십시오.
- 4.인증: 안전 기준(EN71/ASTM)을 충족하며, 변경하지 마십시오.

유지 및 관리

- 1.청소: 부드러운 천으로 닦아주고, 침수시키거나 화학 세정제를 사용하지 마시고 자연 건조시키세요.
- 2.세밀 가공: 미세 샌드페이퍼를 사용하여 무늬 방향으로 가는 것을 제거하세요.
- 3.보관: 건조하고 통풍이 잘 되는 곳에 보관하고, 직사광선, 압력, 습기를 피하세요.

Οδηγίες χρήσης

- 1.Εφαρμογή ηλικίας: Περιορίζεται σε καθορισμένες ηλικίες για την αποφυγή τυχαίας καταποσης.
- 2.Σωστή χρήση: Χρησιμοποιήστε σύμφωνα με τη λειτουργία (διασυνδεση/στοιβαξη κ.λπ.) και μην πετατέ, δαγκωνετε η τσιεξετε ποτε΄.
- 3.Συναρμολογήση: Εγκαταστήστε σύμφωνα με το διαγραμμα, Βεβαιωθείτε στι οχα τα μερή ειναι σταθερα΄

Μετρα ασφαλειάς

- 1.Επιβλεμη: Κατα τη χρήση, απαιτείται παντα επιβλεμη ενηλικων για την αποφυγή ατυχηματων σε μικραταιδια΄.
- 2.Περιβαλλον: Θα πρετει να φυλαόσεται μακρια απο τηγες φωταζ, νερου και αιχημηρα΄ αντικειμένα. Μην το χρησιμοποιειτέ σε περιβαλλοντα συψηλης θερμοκρασιάς ηύγρασιάς.
- 3.Ελεγχος: Ελεγχετε τακτικα για ζημιεζ/γρεζια και διακοφτε αμεσως τη χρήση εαν ιπαρχουν ανωμαλιές.
- 4.Πιστοποιήση: Συμμορφωνέται με τα προτυπα ασφαλειάς (EN71/ASTM) και δεν πρετει να τροποποιηθεί΄.

Συντηρήση και φροντιδα

- 1.Καθαρισμος: Σκουπιότε με ενα μαλακο τανι,μην το μουλιαξετε και μην χρησιμοποιειτέ χημικα καθαριστικα΄αφήτε το να στεγνωδει φυσικα΄.
- 2.Λεπτομερεια: Χρησιμοποιηστε λεπτο γυαλοχαρτο για να τριψετε τα γρεζια καταμηκος της κατευθυνσης των κοκκων.
2. Αποθηκευση: Θα πρετει να φυλαόσεται σε ξηρο΄καλα αεριζομενο χωρο, αποφευγοντας το αμεσο ηλιακο φως, τη βαρια τιέση και το υγρο ήτεριβαλλον.

Notkunarleiðbeiningar

- 1.Aldurssamhaefi: Aðeins til notkunar fyrir tilgreindan aldur til að koma í veg fyrir inntöku fyrir slysi.
- 2.Rétt notkun: Notið samkvæmt virkni (samlæsing/stafla o.s.frv.), aldrei henda, bíta eða prýsta á.
- 3.Samsetning: Fylgið leiðbeiningum við uppsetningu og tryggið að allir hutar séu tryggilega festir

Öryggisráðstafanir

- 1.Eftirlit: Við notkun barf alltafa ð vera eftirlit fullorðinna til að koma í veg fyrir slys hjá ungum börnum.
- 2.Umhverfi: Halda skal fjarri eldi, vatni og beittum hlutum. Ekki nota í háhita eða röku umhverfi.
- 3.Athugun: Athugaðu reglulega hvort það séu skemmdir/brot. Ef deðlilegt ástand kemur upp skal hætta notkun strax.
- 4.Vottun: Uppfyllir öryggisstaðla (EN71/ASTM), má ekki breyta.

Viðhald og umhirða

- 1.Hreinsun: Purrkaðu með mjúkum klút, ekki liggja í bleyti eða nota efnafræðileg hreinsiefni, láttu það þorna náttúrulega.
- 2.Fínþússning: Notaðu fint sandpappír til að slípa burrs í átt að korninu.
- 3.Geymsla: Geyma skal á purru, vel loftræstu svæði, forðast beint sólarljós, mikinn þrýsting og rakt umhverfi.

Istruzioni per l' uso

1. **Adatto all' età:** utilizzabile solo da persone di età specificata per evitare il rischio di soffocamento.
2. **Uso corretto:** utilizzare secondo la funzione (interblocco/impilamento, ecc.), non lanciare, non mordere o premere.
3. **Montaggio:** installare secondo le istruzioni, assicurandosi che tutte le parti siano fissate saldamente

Misure di sicurezza preventive

1. **Supervisione:** Durante l' uso, è sempre necessaria la supervisione di un adulto per prevenire incidenti ai bambini piccoli.
2. **Ambiente:** Tenere lontano da fonti di fuoco, acqua e oggetti appuntiti. Non utilizzare in ambienti ad alta temperatura o umidi.
3. **Controllo:** Controllare regolarmente per eventuali danni/spigoli vivi e interrompere immediatamente l' uso in caso di anomalie.
4. **Certificazione:** Conforme agli standard di sicurezza (EN71/ASTM), non apportare modifiche.

Manutenzione e cura

1. **Pulizia:** pulire con un panno morbido, evitare di immergere o utilizzare detergenti chimici, lasciare asciugare all' aria.
2. **Rifinitura:** utilizzare carta vetrata fine per rimuovere le sbavature secondo la direzione della venatura.
3. **Conservazione:** conservare in un' area asciutta e ben ventilata, evitando luce solare diretta, pressione eccessiva e ambienti umidi.

Instrucciones de uso

- 1.Adecuación por edad: solo para uso en la edad especificada, para evitar la ingestión accidental.
- 2.Uso correcto: utilizar según la función (interbloqueo/apilamiento, etc.), no lanzar, morder ni presionar.
- 3.Montaje: instalar según las ilustraciones, asegurando que todas las piezas estén firmemente sujetas.

Medidas de prevención de seguridad

- 1.Supervisión: Durante el uso, siempre debe haber supervisión de un adulto para evitar accidentes en niños pequeños.
- 2.Entorno: Manténgase alejado de fuentes de fuego, agua y objetos afilados. No utilice en ambientes de alta temperatura o humedad.
- 3.Inspección: Revise periódicamente si hay daños o rebabas, y si encuentra alguna anomalía, deje de usarlo inmediatamente.
- 4.Certificación: Cumple con las normas de seguridad (EN71/ASTM), no se debe modificar.

Mantenimiento y cuidado

- 1.Limpieza: Limpie con un paño suave, no sumerja ni use productos químicos de limpieza, y deje que se seque al aire.
- 2.Pulido: Use papel de liga fino para eliminar las rebabas siguiendo la dirección de la textura.
- 3.Almacenamiento: Debe guardarse en un área seca y bien ventilada, evitando la luz solar directa, la presión excesiva y ambientes húmedos.

Kasutusjuhend

1. Vanuse sobivus: kasutamiseks ainult määratud vanuses, et vältida juhuslikku allaneelamist.
2. Õige kasutamine: kasutage vastavalt funktsioonile (lukustamine/virnastamine jne), ärge visake, hammustage ega vajutage.
3. Kokkupanek: paigaldage vastavalt joonisele, tagades, et kõik osad on kindlalt kinnitatud.

Ohutusabinõud

1. Järelevalve: Kasutamisel on alati vajalik täiskasvanu järelevalve, et vältida noorte laste õnnetusi.
2. Keskkond: Hoida eemal tuleallikatest, veeallikatest ja teravatest esemetest. Ärge kasutage kõrge temperatuuri või niiskusega keskkonnas.
3. Kontroll: Kontrollige regulaarselt kahjustuste/kareduste suhtes, kõrvalekallete korral lõpetage kohe kasutamine.
4. Sertifitseerimine: Vastab ohutusstandarditele (EN71/ASTM), seda ei tohi muuta.

Hooldus ja korrashoid

1. Puhastamine: Pühkige pehme lapiga, ärge leotage ega kasutage keemilisi puhastusvahendeid, laske sellel loomulikult kuivada.
2. Viimistlemine: Kasutage peent liivapaberit, et lihvida karedaid kohti piki tera suunda.
3. Säilitamine: Hoida kuivas, hästi ventileeritud kohas, vältida ottest päikesevalgust, tugevat survet ja niisket keskkonda.

Návod k použití

1. Věková vhodnost: Používejte pouze pro určený věk, aby se zabránilo náhodnému spolknutí.
2. Správné použití: Používejte podle funkce (zámek/stohování atd.), nikdy neházejte, nekousejte ani nemackejte.
3. Montáž: Instalujte podle obrázku a ujistěte se, že jsou všechny díly pevné

Bezpečnostní opatření

1. Dozor: Průpouštění je vždy nutný dohled dospělé osoby, aby se předešlo nehodám u malých dětí.
2. Prostrdí: Mělo by se vyhýbat ohni, vodě a ostrým předmětům. Nepoužívejte v horkém nebo vlhkém prostředí.
3. Kontrola: Pravidelně kontrolujte na poškození nebo ostré hrany, v případě jakýchkoli anomálií okamžitě přestaňte používat.
4. Certifikace: Splňuje bezpečnostní normy (EN71/ASTM) a nesmí být měněno.

Údržba a péče

1. Čištění: Otrěte měkkým hadříkem, neponorujte ani nepoužívejte chemické čisticí prostředky a nechte jej přirozeně uschnout.
2. Oprava: Použijte jemný brusný papír k obrousění otrpá ve směru vláken.
3. Skladování: Mělo by být skladováno v suchém, dobře větraném prostoru, vyhněte se přímému slunečnímu záření, silnému tlaku a vlhkému prostředí.

للاستخدام تعليمات

1. العرضي البلع لمنع محددة أعمار على تقتصر: السن ملائمة.
2. أو العض أو الرمي يتم لا ،(ذلك إلى وما ،التكديس/التشابك) للوظيفة وفقاً الاستخدام :الصحيح الاستخدام .مطلقاً الضغط.
3. آمنة الأجزاء جميع أن من التأكد مع ،التوضيحي للرسم وفقاً بالتركيب قم :التركيب.

السلامة احتياطات

1. الصغار الأطفال تصيب التي الحوادث لمنع الاستخدام أثناء دائماً مطلوب الكبار إشراف :الإشراف.
2. الرطوبة البيئات أو العالية الحرارة درجات في تستخدم لا .الحادة والأشياء المياه ومصادر النار عن ابتعد :البيئة.
3. تشوهات أي وجود حالة في الفور على استخدام عن وتوقف ،النتوءات/التلف من بانتظام تحقق :الفحص.
4. تغييرها عدم ويجب (EN71/ASTM) السلامة لمعايير تمتثل :الشهادة.

والرعاية الصيانة

1. الهواء في تجف ودعها ،كيميائية منظفات تستعمل او تنقع لا ،ناعمة قماش بقطعة امسح :التنظيف.
 2. الحبيبات اتجاه طول على للرمل ناعم صنفرة ورق استخدم :التنقية.
 3. والبيئات ،الشديد والضغط ،المباشرة الشمس أشعة وتجنب ،التهوية جيدة جافة منطقة في تخزينه يجب :التخزين.
- الرطوبة.

Bruksanvisning

- 1.Aldersanbefaling: Kun for spesifisert alder for å unngå utilsiktet svelging.
- 2.Riktig bruk: Bruk i henhold til funksjon (sammenlåsning/stabling osv.), ikke kast, bit eller trykk.
- 3.Montering: Monter i henhold til illustrasjonen, og sørg for at alle deler er sikre.

Sikkerhetsforanstaltninger

- 1.Overvåking: Ved bruk er det alltid nødvendig med tilsyn av en voksen for å forhindre ulykker hos små barn.
- 2.Miljø: Bør holdes unna brannkilder, vannkilder og skarpe gjenstander. Ikke bruk i høye temperaturer eller fuktige omgivelser.
- 3.Kontroll: Kontroller regelmessig for skader/grader, og avbryt Bruken umiddelbart hvis det oppdages noe unormalt.
- 4.Sertifisering: Overholder sikkerhetsstandarder (EN71/ASTM), må ikke endres.

Vedlikehold og stell

- 1.Rengjøring: Tørk av med en myk klut, ikke bløtlægg eller bruk kjemiske rengjøringsmidler, og la den lufttørke naturlig.
- 2.Finpuss: Bruk fint sandpapir til å slipe bort ujevnheter i retning av teksturen.
- 3.Oppbevaring: Bør oppbevares i et tørt, godt ventilert område, unngå direkte sollys, tungt trykk og fuktige omgivelser.

使用説明

- 1.年齢適応性：指定九年齢のの使用、課の数が込にを防止して下さい。
- 2.正使用方法：機能（相互口の/積み重ねなど）に成で使用し、投はたの幅んだり押したりないようにして下さい。
- 3.組み立で：図示に従つ取り付け、各部品がしかりに固定されたるこを確認して下さい。

安全対策

- 1.監督：使用時には常に大人の監督が必要である、幼児が事故を起こきたいようにして下さい。
- 2.環境：火源、水源、刺りしい物から離れた場所に保管し、高温や湿気の多い環境では使用したください。
- 3.点検：定期的に損傷や毛刺がないが確認し、異常があった場合はすくに使用を中止して下さい。
- 4.認証：安全基準（EN71/ASTM）に適合しており、改変したください。

Xンテナスと保守

- 1.持除：柔らかい布で拭き、浸漬したり化学洗剤を使用したりないでださい。自然乾燥させください。
- 2.仕上げ：細かいサンドペーパーを使って繊維の方向に沿って研磨し、毛羽立马を取り除いてださい。
- 3 保管：乾燥した通風の良い場所に保管し、直射日光、重圧、湿気の多い環境を避けてださい。

Instrukcja obsługi

1. **Dopasowanie do wieku:** Produkt przeznaczony jest wyłącznie dla określonej grupy wiekowej, aby zapobiec przypadkowemu spożyciu.
2. **Prawidłowe użycie:** Produkt należy używać zgodnie z przeznaczeniem (np. w połączeniu/stosowaniu), nie należy go rzucać/gryźć ani dociskać.
3. **Montaż:** Produkt należy zainstalować zgodnie z ilustracją, zapewniając stabilność wszystkich elementów.

Środki ostrożności

1. **Nadzór:** Podczas użytkowania należy zawsze zapewnić nadzór osoby dorosłej, aby zapobiec wypadkom u małych dzieci.
2. **Środowisko:** Należy trzymać z dala od źródeł ciepła, wody i ostrych przedmiotów. Nie używać w wysokich temperaturach ani w wilgotnym środowisku.
3. **Kontrola:** Regularnie sprawdzać czy nie ma uszkodzeń/ostrych krawędzi. W przypadku jakichkolwiek nieprawidłowości należy natychmiast przerwać użytkowanie.
4. **Certyfikacja:** Spełnia normy bezpieczeństwa (EN71/ASTM), nie należy ich modyfikować.

Konserwacja i utrzymanie

1. **Czyszczenie:** Wytrzyj miękką szmatką, nie mocz w wodzie ani nie używaj chemicznych środków czyszczących, pozostaw do naturalnego wyschnięcia.
2. **Polerowanie:** Użyj drobnego papieru ściernego, aby usunąć zadziory wzdłuż kierunku faktury.
3. **Przechowywanie:** Należy przechowywać w suchym i dobrze wentylowanym miejscu, unikać bezpośredniego światła słonecznego, dużego obciążenia i wilgotnego środowiska.

Brugsanvisning

1. **Aldersegnetthed:** Begrænset til bestemte aldre for at forhindre utilsigtet indtagelse.
2. **Korrekt brug:** Brug i henhold til funktion (sammenlåsning/stabling osv.), Kast, bid eller tryk aldrig.
3. **Montering:** Installer i henhold til illustrationen, og sørg for, at alle dele er sikre.

Sikkerhedsforanstaltninger

1. **Opsyn:** Voksen er altid under opsyn under brug for at forhindre ulykker, der involverer små børn.
2. **Miljø:** Holdes væk fra ild, vandkilder og skarpe genstande. Må ikke bruges i høje temperaturer eller fugtige omgivelser.
3. **Inspektion:** Kontroller regelmæssigt for skader/grater, og stop straks med at bruge,
4. **hvis der konstateres unormaliteter.**
4. **Certificering:** Overholder sikkerhedsstandarder (EN71/ASTM) og må ikke ændres.

Vedligeholdelse og pleje

1. **Rengøring:** Tør af med en blød klud, læg ikke i blød eller brug kemiske rengøringsmidler, og lad det lufttørre.
2. **Forfining:** Brug fint sandpapir til at slibe grater langs kornretningen.
3. **Opbevaring:** Bør opbevares på et tørt, godt ventileret sted, undgå direkte sollys, kraftigt tryk og fugtige omgivelser.

Instrucțiuni de utilizare

1. **Adevvarea la vârstă:** Doar pentru utilizare la vârsta specificată, pentru a preveni ingerearea accidentală.
2. **Utilizare corectă:** Utilizați conform funcției (blocare/îmbinare etc.), nu aruncați, nu mușcați și nu apăsați.
3. **Asamblare:** Instalați conform desenului, asigurându-vă că toate piesele sunt fixate corect

Măsuri de prevenire a siguranței

1. **Supraveghere:** În timpul utilizării, este necesară supravegherea constantă a unui adult pentru a preveni accidente la copiii mici.
2. **Mediu:** Trebuie ținut departe de surse de foc, surse de apă și obiecte ascuțite. Nu utilizați în medii cu temperaturi ridicate sau umede.
3. **Verificare:** Verificați periodic dacă există daune sau asperități și opriți imediat utilizarea în caz de anomalii.
4. **Certificare:** Conform standardelor de siguranță (EN71/ASTM), nu trebuie modificat.

Întreținere și service

1. **Curățare:** Stergeți cu o cârpă moale, nu lăsați în apă sau nu folosiți produse chimice de curățare, lăsați-l să se usuce natural.
2. **Finisaj:** Folosiți hârtie de șlefuit fină pentru a șlefui știrul în direcția texturii.
3. **Depozitare:** Ar trebui să fie depozitat într-o zonă uscată și bine ventilată, evitând lumina directă a soarelui, presiunea excesivă și mediile umede.

คำแนะนำสำหรับการใช้งาน

- 1.อายุ ที่เหมาะสม: จำกัด เฉพาะวัย ที่ระบุเพื่อป้องกันการกลืนโดยไม่ตั้งใจ
2. การใช้งาน ที่เหมาะสม: ใช้ตามฟังก์ชัน (การประสาน/ซ้อนๆ ฯลฯ) ไม่เคยโยนก่ด หรือกด
3. การประกอบ: ติดตั้งตามภาพประกอบให้แน่ใจว่า ทุกส่วนมีความปลอดภัย

ระวังความปลอดภัย

- 1.การดูแลผู้ใหญ่เป็นสิ่งจำเป็นเสมอในระหว่าง ใช้งานเพื่อป้องกันอุบัติเหตุ ที่เกี่ยวข้องกับเด็กเล็ก
2. ให้ห่างจากไฟแหล่งน้ำ และวัตถุมีคมอย่าใช้ในสภาพแวดล้อม ที่มีอุณหภูมิสูง หรือชื้น
3. ตรวจสอบความเสียหาย/รอยแผลเป็นประจำ และหยุดใช้ทันทีหากพบความผิดปกติใด ๆ
4. การรับรอง: ทำตามมาตรฐานความปลอดภัย (en 71 / ASTM) และต้องไม่เปลี่ยนแปลง

การบำรุงรักษา และการดูแล

- 1.การทำความสะอาด: เช็ดด้วยผ้านุ่มอย่าแช่ หรือใช้น้ำยาทำความสะอาดเคมี และปล่อยให้อากาศแห้ง
2. ความประณีต: ใช้กระดาษทรายละเอียดรอยใหม่ไปตามทิศทางธัญพืช
3. การจัดเก็บ: ควรเก็บไว้ใน ที่แห้งดี - พื้น ที่ระบายอากาศหลีกเลี่ยงแสงแดดโดยตรงความดันหนัก และสภาพแวดล้อม ที่ชื้น

Gebruiksaa NWijzing

1. Leeftijdsgeschiktheid: Alleen voor de aangegeven leeftijd, om per ongeluk inslikken te voorkomen.
2. Juiste gebruik: Gebruik volgens functie (in elkaar vergrendelen/stapelen, enz.), gooi het nooit, bijt er niet op of druk er niet op.
3. Montage: Installeer volgens de afbeelding en zorg ervoor dat alle onderdelen stevig zijn.

Veiligheidsmaatregelen

1. Toezicht: Er moet altijd een volwassene toezicht houden tijdens het gebruik, om ongelukken met jonge kinderen te voorkomen.
2. Omgeving: Houd het uit de buurt van vuur, water en scherpe voorwerpen. Gebruik het niet in een warme of vochtige omgeving.
3. Controle: Controleer regelmatig op schade of bramen, stop onmiddellijk met gebruiken als er iets ongewoons is.
4. Certificering: Voldoet aan veiligheidsnormen (EN71/ASTM) en mag niet worden gewijzigd.

Onderhoud en verzorging

1. Schoonmaken: Veeg met een zachte doek, niet onderdompelen of chemische reinigingsmiddelen gebruiken, laat het natuurlijk drogen.
2. Afwerking: Schuur de bramen met fijn schuurpapier in de richting van de nerf.
3. Opslag: Bewaar op een droge, goed geventileerde plek, vermijd direct zonlicht, zware druk en vochtige omgevingen.

Kullaim için talimatlar

- 1.ařa uygunluk: Yanlıřlıkıa yutmayı önlemek için belirtilen yařlarla sınırlıdır.
- 2.Dođru kullanım: İřleve göre kullanın (kilitleme/istifleme vb.), asla atmayın, ısırmayın veya bastırmayın.
3. Mntaj: Tüm parçaların sađlam olduđundan emin olarak resme göre kurun.

Güvenlik önlemleri

- 1.Denetim: Küçük çocukların karıřtıđı kazaları önlemek için kullanım sırasında her zaman yetiřkin gözetimi gereklidir.
- 2.Çevre: Ateřten, su kaynaklarından ve keskin nesnelerden uzak tutun. Yüksek sıcaklık veya nemli ortamlarda kullanmayın.
4. Muayene: Hasar/çapak olup olmadıđını düzenli olarak kontrol edin ve herhangi bir anormallik bulunursa kullanmayı hemen bırakın.
4. Sertifikasyon: Güvenlik standartlarına (EN71/ASTM) uygundur ve deđiřtirilmemelidir.

Bakım ve bakım

- 1.Temizleme: Yumuřak bir bezle silin, ıslatmayın veya kimyasal temizleyiciler kullanmayın ve açık havada kurumaya bırakın.
- 2.İyileřtirme: Çapakları damar yönü boyunca zımparalamak için ince zımpara kađıdı kullanın.
3. Depolama: Kuru, iyi havalandırılan bir alanda, doğrudan güneř ışıđından, ağır basınçtan ve nemli ortamlardan kaçınarak saklanmalıdır.